## 504182554 01/13/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4225930

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
DAN BARRY, INC.				12/16/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	FELLC	FELLOW ROBOTS, INC.			
Street Address:	1460 k	1460 KOLL CIRCLE			
City:	SAN J	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95112	95112			
	-				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 919		9191237			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
•		(520)882-7643	)882-7643 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>		
		; if that is unsuccessful,			
<b>Phone:</b> 5208		5208827623	827623		
Email: admi		admin@hayes-soloway.co	n@hayes-soloway.com		
Correspondent Name: NOR		NORMAN P. SOLOWAY	MAN P. SOLOWAY		
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1:		4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE N/A			
Address Line 1:			8		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		N/A	8		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	N/A TUCSON, ARIZONA 8571			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	N/A TUCSON, ARIZONA 8571 9TH SENSE 11.04			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	N/A TUCSON, ARIZONA 8571 9TH SENSE 11.04 NORMAN P. SOLOV			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	N/A TUCSON, ARIZONA 8571 9TH SENSE 11.04 NORMAN P. SOLOV /norman p. soloway/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER: R: .tif	N/A TUCSON, ARIZONA 8571 9TH SENSE 11.04 NORMAN P. SOLOV /norman p. soloway/			

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

**Dan Barry, Inc.** ("Assignor") hereby SELLS, ASSIGNS, CONVEYS AND TRANSFERS to Fellow Robots, Inc. ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,191,237, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Patent"), the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patent, and any other U.S. or foreign patent applications and issued patents resulting from the Patent (collectively, the "Assigned IP") and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Assigned IP, including without limitation the right, if any, to sue or bring and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all actions for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use thereof.

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said inventions and to prosecute such applications and the Assigned IP, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country, to record Assignee as owner of the Patent, including any continuations, divisionals, continuationsin-part, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, international applications or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effect or confirm the conveyance to Assignee of the Assigned IP.

Assignor and Assignee agree that this assignment is subject to and incorporates by reference the terms of the Patent Assignment Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee ("Assignment Agreement") and that Assignee has been provided with, has read and understood, and agrees to be bound by all of the terms of the Assignment Agreement.

Subject to the terms of the Assignment Agreement, Assignor and Assignee agree that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extends to and inures to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature page follows.)

i :

म् इ.स. १ इ.स. १ зĿ

1

f

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have entered into this Agreement as of the effective date of the Assignment Agreement.

Assignor (Dan Barry, Inc.):

Assignee (Fellow Robots, Inc.):

Printed Name: Daw 12/14/16

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

\_\_\_\_\_20\_\_\_.

By

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_Marco Mascorro, CEO

January 11, 2017

1

۶.

İ

1.1.1

.

: [

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

\_\_\_\_\_20\_\_\_.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_

6

**RECORDED: 01/13/2017**